Da
ta
 S
he
et
 |
Ve
rs

Version 02.00, December 2017
6 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®SpycerBox Cell
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base units
R&S®SpycerBox Cell, 36 Tbyte (SAS), without file system R&S®SBX 2902.1834.03
R&S®SpycerBox Cell, 54 Tbyte (SAS), without file system R&S®SBX 2902.1834.08
R&S®SpycerBox Cell, 14.4 Tbyte (SSD), without file system R&S®SBX 2902.1834.04
R&S®SpycerBox Cell, 28.8 Tbyte (SSD), without file system R&S®SBX 2902.1834.06
R&S®SpycerBox Cell 57.6 Tbyte (SDD), without file system R&S®SBX 2902.1834.09
R&S®SpycerBox Cell, 60 Tbyte (SAS 7k), without file system R&S®SBX 2902.1834.07
Controller (mandatory)
R&S®SpycerBox Cell Controller,
4 × 16 Gigabit Fiber Channel
R&S®SBX-B201 2900.7858.00
R&S®SpycerBox Cell Controller,
4 × 16 Gigabit Fiber Channel, 4 × 1 Gigabit Ethernet
R&S®SBX-B203 2900.7870.00
R&S®SpycerBox Cell Controller,
4 × 16 Gigabit Fiber Channel, 2 × 10 Gigabit Ethernet
R&S®SBX-B205 2900.7893.00
R&S®SpycerBox Cell Controller,
2 × 16 Gigabit Fiber Channel
R&S®SBX-B200 2900.7841.00
R&S®SpycerBox Cell Controller,
2 × 16 Gigabit Fiber Channel, 4 × 1 Gigabit Ethernet
R&S®SBX-B202 2900.7864.00
R&S®SpycerBox Cell Controller,
2 × 16 Gigabit Fiber Channel, 2 × 10 Gigabit Ethernet
R&S®SBX-B204 2900.7887.00
SpycerBox Cell Controller 2 × 40 Gigabit Ethernet /
2 × 10 Gigabit Ethernet
R&S®SBX-B206 2902.0050.03
Accessories
R&S®SpycerBox SAN Accessory Kit R&S®SBXZ2510 2900.2510.00
File system options
SN5 Server License for Online < 150TB SBX 2902.1240.00
SN5 Server License for Online > 150TB SBX 2902.1257.00
GH SBX-K35 SFS Server LIC. 1CPU SBX-K35 2902.2153.02
Service levels agreements
Designation Type Order No.
SLA Warranty Upgrade to Advanced R&S®SWASBX 2902.2376.38
SLA Warranty Upgrade to Premium R&S®SWPSBX 2902.2376.39